502226319 02/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Julie K. Prochello	02/07/2012
Les Pederson	02/07/2012
Dennis Metz	02/07/2012
Joe Brehmer	02/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eagle International, LLC
Street Address:	389 W. Steamboat Drive
City:	Dakota Dunes
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57049

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13763409

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032958261

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-295-8000

Email: jjwinkler@hollandhart.com
Correspondent Name: Holland & Hart LLP
Address Line 1: PO Box 8479`

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P004.01 (58115.0010)
-------------------------	----------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shane M. Niebergall

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029787 FRAME: 0607

:H \$40.00 137

Anomey Docket No. P004 (58115.0009)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Julie K. Prochello; Les Pederson; Dennis Metz; and Joe Brehmer, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to System and Method of Removing Beads from Tires, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as United States Patent Application Serial No. 61/597,375, filed on February 10, 2012;

WHEREAS, Eagle International, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), whose post office address is 389 W. Steamboat Drive, Dakota Dunes, SD 57049, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, and set over, unto the Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said applications, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon including all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, certificate of reexamination, and related applications and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance

Page 1 of 4

in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, renewal, continuing, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose an action accraing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and having read this entire document including all prior pages, we have hereums set our hands and affixed our scals on the date hereinafter set forth.

Date: 2/1/2012 Letes & Prochello
Julio K. Prochello

STATE OF South Maketa) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally oppeared Julie K. Prochello, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this That day of February 2012.

My commission expires: 8/31/2017

barua(S^eAh)eterson Notary Public SEAL South Daketa

Barbf terson Notary Public 8 decoursedans, NSC, SD 57049

	Atterney Docket No. P004 (58115.0009)
So Dokota Los STATE OF NOTONIA	Zar.Dusa-
STATE OF NOTIFICAL)	
COUNTY OF BOOT UNION } SS	
appeared Les Pederson, known to be t foregoing instrument, and acknowleds purposes and consideration therein ex	
Given under my hand and seal	of office this 9th day of February 2012.
My commission expires: 813	<u> </u>
New March and the Brothe Brothe Brothe	Δ
ARBARA JEANN PRINCESON Notery Public	Raylana & Peterson
SEAL South Dakota	all the contract
altrattio, itinatico dinolitrativativativat	<u>8 Loisine Lane, NSC, SD</u> 57049
Date: 02/07/2012 Q	Sie Marie
STATE OF NUDRALKA 1	
Des NUDYASKA	
STATE OF NOVALA COUNTY OF LIVE Before me, a Notary Public in a appeared Dennis Metz, known to be the	and for the said County and State, personally are person whose name is subscribed to the ged to me that he executed the same for the
STATE OF NOVAJKA STATE OF NOV	and for the said County and State, personally are person whose name is subscribed to the ged to me that he executed the same for the
STATE OF NOVAJKA STATE OF NOV	and for the said County and State, personally ne person whose name is subscribed to the ged to me that he executed the same for the pressed. of office this 2 rd day of 100 may, 2012.
STATE OF NOVALA STATE OF NOVALA COUNTY OF LYA Before me, a Notary Public in appeared <u>Dennis Metz</u> , known to be it foregoing instrument, and acknowledge purposes and consideration therein ex Given under my hand and scale	and for the said County and State, personally ne person whose name is subscribed to the ged to me that he executed the same for the pressed. of office this Thay of Halland, 2012. 4.2015
STATE OF NOVAKA COUNTY OF LATE Metz. known to be it foregoing instrument, and acknowledge purposes and consideration therein exists and acknowledge purposes. My commission expires: MW	and for the said County and State, personally be person whose name is subscribed to the ged to me that he executed the same for the pressed. of office this The day of House 1, 2012. 4,7015 Author Public Library Public 1, 2012.

Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No. P004 (58115.0009)

Date: 2-7-12

Graffin (f. 1) Graffinner

STATE OF <u>NEDVASK</u>A.

COUNTY OF BUT

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared <u>Joe Brohmer</u>, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and scal of office this Z day of HOUNEY, 2012.

My commission expires: MW 4,206.

(SEAL)

A GENERAL HATARY - State of Defineska ASHALEY A. COHELL MENTAL STATE - My Corner, Exp. May 4, 2018 MUNUT Kotary Public

825 Main St., Lyons Ne

5393298 1,000X

Page 4 of 4